



BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 5-27-2010
Project Number: 037-151
PCN: i1sv
COUNTY: Brown

| BID ITEM NUMBER | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|----------|------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL |
| | | | | <i>Lien Transportation</i> <i>Aberdeen, SD</i> | | <i>Kriech Construction</i> <i>Waubay, SD</i> | | <i>Ronglien & Sons Exc.</i> <i>Big Stone City, SD</i> | | <i>Clausen Construction</i> <i>Watertown, SD</i> | | <i>Steve Lehrkamp Ent.</i> <i>Custer, sd</i> | | <i>Buskerud Construction</i> <i>Dell Rapids, SD</i> | |
| 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 21,300.00 | 21,300.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 45,800.00 | 45,800.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 92,000.00 | 92,000.00 |
| 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading | 1 | LS | 18,955.00 | 18,955.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 10,400.00 | 10,400.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Markers Back to Back | 18 | Each | 58.65 | 1,055.70 | 100.00 | 1,800.00 | 60.00 | 1,080.00 | 55.00 | 990.00 | 65.30 | 1,175.40 | 45.00 | 810.00 |
| 634E0010 | Flagging | 120 | Hour | 22.16 | 2,659.20 | 22.16 | 2,659.20 | 22.16 | 2,659.20 | 22.16 | 2,659.20 | 22.16 | 2,659.20 | 22.16 | 2,659.20 |
| 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476 | Unit | 4.65 | 2,213.40 | 8.74 | 4,160.24 | 4.00 | 1,904.00 | 8.00 | 3,808.00 | 5.16 | 2,456.16 | 4.90 | 2,332.40 |
| 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1 | LS | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 4,840.00 | 4,840.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,450.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 12751 | Ton | 25.00 | 318,775.00 | 30.48 | 388,650.48 | 29.50 | 376,154.50 | 31.45 | 401,018.95 | 41.50 | 529,166.50 | 40.20 | 512,590.20 |
| 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 22582 | SqYd | 1.85 | 41,776.70 | 2.00 | 45,164.00 | 1.55 | 35,002.10 | 2.00 | 45,164.00 | 1.75 | 39,518.50 | 1.60 | 36,131.20 |
| | | | | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| | | | | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 415,835.00 | | 473,833.92 | | 480,299.80 | | 530,080.15 | | 640,175.76 | | 701,473.00 |